

RAJA PEARY MOHAN COLLEGE

1, Acharya Dhruba Pal Road, Uttarpara, Hooghly, West Bengal, Pin- 712 258.

Ph (033)2663-0191, Fax (033) 26634155

Website: www.rpmcollege.org, e-mail: rajapearymohancollege@gmail.com

ISO 9001:2015

Ref.			
1/61.			

Date: 04/01/2023

NOTICE

A meeting of the Women Cell shall be held on 11th January 2023 (Wednesday) at 2.30 PM in Principal's chamber. All members are requested to attend the meeting.

AGENDA:

- 1. Commencement of second batch of Beautician Course
- 2. Preparation for NAAC
- 3. Self Defence Workshop
- 4. Handicrafts and Jewellery designing course and signing of MOU with Ramdhanu
- 5. Miscellaneous

Principal Raja Peary Mohan College His hite Rought Balble

Convenor, Women Cell Raja Peary Mohan College Rajunpa Mitra

Convenor, Women Cell Raja Peary Mohan College

মিটিং রেজল্যুশন বহি
MEETING RESOLUTION BOOK

Sille To A	leeting No. টিপ্সিতে সভাগণের নাম স্থান Place Pruncipali Room
তারিখ /Da	
	NAME OF MEMBERS PRESENT Salts.
4 -	14.140
013.R	20110 tanna Banique
814. 4	Calabita Benjugar 33111. Sayner Bhattechary a 30118.
¢15. S	wagata TN. 32112.
७16 . √	MANY NO. 20113.
917.7	ania Khatun. 38114. 25121.
নং /No.	রেজল্যুশন / Resolution Adopted
*	and the state of t
4.5	Conveniors reported that after Completion of
	Batch 1 of Certificate Course on Beauty Care and
	Artistry Make up, second hatch has Commenced
	Since December 2022 for the academic Session
	2022 2023)
٥.	Principal appreciated exports of the Convenors
	in the first along the state of
	in Conducting the Course and also wiged
	them to involve all members actively!
-	
3.	Principal asked IGAC coordinator to intimate
	House regarding programmes which may be
	arranged for gender equity and gendor
	semitization.
-	0
4.	IRAC coordinator presented a guidaline to
	the Convenous regarding such programmes
	and stressed that such programmes have
	to be conducted en a Continuous basis.
	C You to Hat I was a second to
<u></u>	Convenors reported that Women Cell shall
	organize Self défence programmes and
	Gender Semitigation and Gorden Equity programmes
	, 3 1)
	TATION TO 2 1 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

式 /No.	রেজল্যুশন / Resolution Adopted
300	
	in Keeping with the distinct
•	in keeping with the directives of TQAC.
6.	Convenous also informed that Women Cell shall
	Conduct a Certificate Course on Handicraft and
	severery Designing which will Commence from
	14th January.
7.	The Course will be conducted in association with
	'Randhonu' a handicraft training school For
	this purpose, a Memorandum of Understanding
1	this purpose, a Memorandum of Understanding Shall be signed between Raja Peary Mahan College and Ramdhony.
	Collège and Ramdhanu.
<u>g.</u>	The Course shall be conducted as per DGC quide.
. 1	lines and Centificater will be provided to students
	lines and Certificates will be provided to students after successful Completion.
	1 12 21
	Conveners, after discussion in the House, informed Principal that Calf defence programmes will be arrianged in April, tentatively.
. *	arrianged in April, tentatively.
_10.	International Women Day will be colchrated
	through online on 8th March 2023, the day
	being alabrated through participation of college
	and University Ctudents.
	7
-11.	Students will participate in online discussion
	on Women Empouerment. The programme
	will be an Inter Collège Event. Collègicales
	will be provided to all participants.
1.	
	Lan.
1= .5	

Laborator ...



RAJA PEARY MOHAN COLLEGE

1, Acharya Dhruba Pal Road, Uttarpara, Hooghly, West Bengal, Pin- 712 258.

Ph (033)2663-0191, Fax (033) 26634155

Website: www.rpmcollege.org, e-mail: rajapearymohancollege@gmail.com

ISO 9001:2015

Ref.:				

Date: 30/03/2023

NOTICE

A meeting of the Women Cell shall be held on 5th April 2023 (Wednesday) at 1.30 PM in Principal's chamber. All members are requested to attend the meeting.

AGENDA:

- 1. Programmes on Gender Sensitization and Gender issues
- 2. Annual Self-defence Programme
- 3. Gender Audit
- 4. Miscellaneous

Principal Raja Peary Mohan College His hite Rought Balaki

Convenor, Women Cell Raja Peary Mohan College Rajrupa Mitra

Convenor, Women Cell Raja Peary Mohan College

মিটিং রেজল্যুশন বহি MEETING RESOLUTION BOOK

মিটিং নং /M	eeting No. উপস্থিত সভ্যগণের নাম স্থান Place
তারিখ /Dat	e 05.04.2023 NAME OF MEMBERS PRESENT
	b1 8. Thura Draton
	9 9. 1(buth
814 P	
¢15.	ini Banijee 05/04/23 >> 111. Soumali Chakrabalf. >> 118.
%16 .M.	elalika Bangie 574 20113. Rajvupa Mitra 20120.
917. 7	THEN AVE 38/14.
নং /No.	. রেজল্যুশন ∕ Resolution Adopted
· 1.	Convenious briefed the House regarding the
	ongoing Certificate Courses of Women Cell on
	Beauty Care and Artistry Make up and
	Handicrafts and Temellery Designing.
2	Convenors also informed Principal that Certificates
	have been distributed to all participants /speak
	of the online meet organized by Women Cell
	on 8th March 2023 to relebrate International
•	Warners Day
3.	TOAC Coordinator enquired about the
· · · · ·	status of progress regarding Gender Audit.
	Convenors reported work was in process
	and sought certain clarifications from the coordinator on the audit process.
	coordinator on the audit proceed
. 4.	Convenous reported that installation of
	Vending machine has been done in Girb'
	Common Room and Girli Wash Room and
	Har kal Puisa isl Massivalis les L
	thanked Principal regarding his actions on
	the matter.
	, to be
5.	Set desence programme dates were finalized on